

## Jersey Shore Regional Health Commission

## **RESOLUTION 2024 -2**

## **RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE NEWSPAPERS FOR MCRHC LEGAL** NOTICES/SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENTS IN 2024

**WHEREAS**, the Jersey Shore Regional Health Commission wishes to designate the Asbury Park Press, 3600 Highway 66, Neptune, NJ 07754, the 2023 official newspaper for legal notices of the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Jersey Shore Regional Health Commission wishes to designate the Asbury Park Press and the Star Ledger, 1 Gateway Center, Suite 1100, Newark, NJ 07102, the newspapers to submit announcements in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 Sunshine Law, both covering our geographic coextensive boundaries; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Commission authorizes the JSRHC Staff to submit all Commission business notifications to the newspaper or newspapers designated above for the purposes defined herein;

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Jersey Shore Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Rumson (Rogers) SECONDED: Fair Haven (Casagrande) IN FAVOR: 8 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on January 23, 2024.

<u>Maríta Kresge</u> Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Jersey Shore Regional Health Commission